
 

 
                                                 
Notary Public 

                                                   
Affiant  

2311 Douglas Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964

(402) 342-2831

Fax: (402) 342-4850

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site

www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

No. 21-1404

SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING &
TERMINALS, L.P.; SUNOCO, INC. (R&M),

Petitioners,
v.

PERRY CLINE, on behalf of himself
and all others similarly situated,

Respondent.

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 15th day of July, 2022, send out 
from Omaha, NE 11 package(s) containing * copies of the BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the above entitled case. All parties 
required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

RUSSELL S. POST
 Counsel of Record
OWEN J. MCGOVERN
BECK REDDEN LLP
1221 McKinney Street
Suite 4500
Houston, TX 77010
(713) 951-3700
rpost@beckredden.com
Counsel for Respondent

To be filed for:

42475

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th day of July, 2022.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.
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Counsel for Petitioners 

 

Paul D. Clement  

CLEMENT & MURPHY, PLLC  

706 Duke Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314  

(202) 742-8900  

paul.clement@clementmurphy.com 

erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com 

*3 copies 

 

Erin E. Murphy  

CLEMENT & MURPHY, PLLC  

706 Duke Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314  

(202) 742-8900  

erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com 

*1 copy 

 

Marie R. Yeates 

Michael A. Heidler 

VINSON & ELKINS LLP 

1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500 

Houston, Texas 77002 

(713) 758-4576 

myeates@velaw.com 

mheidler@velaw.com 

*2 copies 

 

Daniel M. McClure  

Matthew A. Dekovich 

Mark T. Emery 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 

1301 McKinney, Suite 1500 

Houston, Texas 77010-3095 

(713) 651-5159 

dan.mcclure@nortonrosefulbright.com 

matt.dekovich@nortonrosefulbright.com 

mark.emery@nortonrosefulbright.com 

*3 copies 

 

 

mailto:paul.clement@clementmurphy.com
mailto:erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com
mailto:erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com
mailto:myeates@velaw.com
mailto:mheidler@velaw.com
mailto:dan.mcclure@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:matt.dekovich@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:mark.emery@nortonrosefulbright.com
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Shannon Wells Stevenson 

DAVIS GRAHAM & STUBBS LLP 

1550 17th Street, Suite 500 

Denver, Colorado 80202 

(303) 892-7328 

Shannon.Stevenson@dgslaw.com 

*1 copy 

 

Mark D. Christiansen  

EDINGER LEONARD & BLAKELY PLLC 

6301 N. Western Avenue, Suite 250 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118 

(405) 796-8680 

update@pacer.uscourts.gov 

*1 copy 

 

R. Paul Yetter 

Robert D. Woods 

YETTER COLEMAN LLP 

811 Main Street, Suite 4100 

Houston, Texas 77002 

(713) 632-8200 

pyetter@yettercoleman.com 

rwoods@yettercoleman.com 

*2 copies 

 

Counsel for Respondent  

 

Michael Burrage  

WHITTEN BURRAGE LAW 

512 N. Broadway Ave., Ste. 300  

Oklahoma City, OK 73102  

(405) 516-7800 

mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

*1 copy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Shannon.Stevenson@dgslaw.com
mailto:pyetter@yettercoleman.com
mailto:rwoods@yettercoleman.com
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Bradley E. Beckworth  

Jeffrey J. Angelovich  

Andrew G. Pate  

James E. Warner III  

NIX PATTERSON, LLP  

8701 Bee Cave Road, Bldg. 1, Suite 500 

Austin, TX 78746  

(512) 328-5333  

bbeckworth@nixlaw.com  

jangelovich@nixlaw.com  

dpate@nixlaw.com  

jwarner@nixlaw.com  

*4 copies 

 

Robert N. Barnes  

Emily Nash Kitch  

Patranell Britten Lewis  

BARNES & LEWIS  

4501 North Cooper Avenue  

Oklahoma City, OK 73118  

rbarnes@barneslewis.com  

ekitch@barneslewis.com  

plewis@barneslewis.com 

*3 copies 

 

Jason A. Ryan  

Patrick M. Ryan  

Paula Jantzen  

RYAN WHALEY COLDIRON JANTZEN PETERS & WEBBER  

400 North Walnut Avenue  

Oklahoma City, OK 73104  

(405) 239-6040 

jryan@ryanwhaley.com  

pryan@ryanwhaley.com  

pjantzen@ryanwhaley.com  

*3 copies 

 

mailto:bbeckworth@nixlaw.com
mailto:jangelovich@nixlaw.com
mailto:dpate@nixlaw.com
mailto:jwarner@nixlaw.com

